ELMA BUSTRONIC | PHONE: 510.490.7388 | EMAIL: sales@elmabustronic.com | WEB: www.elmabustronic.com            Rev. 4 | 03.01.11
Low Profi le CompactPCI Backplane
Description
The Elma Bustronic Low Profi le cPCI backplane series saves a slot-size of width
on the backplanes. By placing power studs and power blades throughout key
locations, as opposed to the side of the backplane, space is saved. This allows
the 4-slot Low Profi le cPCI to fi t within a 2U horizontal chassis and the 8-slot to
fi t within a 4U horizontal chassis, etc. The 160CPCIxxx part numbers are bridge-

Low Profi le CompactPCI Backplane
Line Drawing
ORDER INFORMATION
Slots         Height    Width  Thickness     Description     Part Number
   3            3U  2.470 in.           .125”     cPCI only, right justifi ed, 32-bit   105CP3R303
   6            6U  4.760 in.  .125“     cPCI only, right justifi ed     105CP3R606
   4            6U  3.180 in.  .134”     cPCI only, 20-pin header, right justifi ed  105CPCI604
   4            6U  TBD  TBD     cPCI only, left justifi ed, bridge compatible  160CPCI604
   5            6U  3.978 in.  .013”     cPCI only, left justifi ed, bridge compatible  160CPCI605
   6            6U  4.708 in.  .134”     PICMG 2.16, 1 fabric, 5 nodes w/cPCI,  107PS11608
          right justifi ed
   8            6U  6.380 in.  .125”     cPCI only, left justifi ed    105CPCI608
   8            6U  6.380 in.  .125”     cPCI only, left justifi ed, 32-bit    105CP3L608
   8            6U  6.380 in.   .125”     cPCI and H.110, left justifi ed   105CTEL608
   8            6U  6.380 in.   .134”     PICMG 2.16, 1 fabric, 7 nodes w/cPCI,  107PS11608
          right justifi ed
   8            6U  6.380 in.   .134”     PICMG 2.16, 1 fabric, 7 nodes w/cPCI  108PS11608
          and H.110, right justifi ed
   8            6U  6.380 in.  .152”     PICMG 2.16, 2 fabric, 6 nodes w/cPCI,  107PS21608
          20-pin header, right justifi ed
   8            6U  6.380 in.   .152”     PICMG 2.16, 2 fabric, 6 nodes w/cPCI  108PS21608
          and H.110, right justifi ed
   2            7U  1.670 in.   .125”     cPCI only, left justifi ed   105CPCI702
   2            7U  1.670 in.   .125”     cPCI and H.110, left justifi ed   105CTEL702
   3            7U   2.470 in.   .140”     cPCI only, ATX, right justifi ed   105CPCI703
5.067
4.760
4.823
0.000
Low Profi le CompactPCI Backplane
Common Confi guration Examples
-0136  -0157  -10X0  -1157  -11XX  -20X0
-0136R  -0157R  -10X0R  -1157R  -11XXR  -20X0R
(Example: 105CP3R303-10X0)
Product
CPCI = CPCI Backplane, 64 Bit
CTEL = H.110 compatible, 64 Bit
CPCR, CTER = 64 Bit, system slot right
CPCL = 64 Bit, system slot left
CP3R, CT3R = 32 Bit, system slot right
CP3L, CT3L = 32 Bit, system slot left
Form
3 =  3U height
6 =  6U height
7 =  7U height
02-21 = Slots
Configuration
Power Interface
0   =   Power taps on GND, +5V, +3.3V, faston blades for +/- 12V
1   =   Studs
9   =   Custom (9XXX sequential numbers)
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P1 & P2
0   =   P1 short, P2 long
1   =   P1 short, P2 short
2   =   P1 short, No P2
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P3, P4 & P5
0   =   Not applicable
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   P3 long type AB, P4 short (slot 1 long), P5 long type AB for CTEL
4   =   P3 long type AB, P4 long all slots, P5 long type AB for CTEL
5   =   P3 & P5long type AB, P4 long type A
X   =   Not applicable
Shrouds
0   =   P2 only
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   Not applicable
4   =   Not applicable
5   =   P2 if long tail, P4 type A all slots, P3 & P5 type AB for CTEL